504840608 03/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4887345

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIG	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/30/2016	12/30/2016		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
APS MANUFACTURIN	G EOOD			01/31/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Street Address:		APS TRADING OOD			
		MICROELECTRONICA INDUSTRIAL ZONE			
City:		BOTEVGRAD			
State/Country:		BULGARIA			
Postal Code:	2140				
Property Type 68		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 68					
Patent Number:	e	802603			
		338584			
Patent Number:	6				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	338584			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (338584 312)474-0448			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to	338584 312)474-0448 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i>			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (be sent to f provided;	338584 312)474-0448			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA (be sent to f provided;	338584 312)474-0448 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 12-474-6300 locket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@	be sent via US	S Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 3 c j	3338584 312)474-0448 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 912-474-6300 locket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@ garcia@marshallip.com	be sent via US	S Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to f provided; 3 c j! ;	3338584 312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-474-6300 locket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@ garcia@marshallip.com IEREMY R. KRIEGEL	be sent via US	S Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 3 c j ; : 2	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will is 12-474-6300 locket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@ garcia@marshallip.com EREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	be sent via US	S Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to f provided; 3 c jg : 2 2 2 3	3338584 312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-474-6300 locket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@ garcia@marshallip.com IEREMY R. KRIEGEL	be sent via US	S Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 3 c j i : 2 c j i :	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-474-6300 locket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@ garcia@marshallip.com IEREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300	be sent via US	S Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 3 c j j : : 2 2 c j j : : 2 2 c j j : :	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will is 12-474-6300 locket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@ garcia@marshallip.com IEREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	be sent via US	S Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (be sent to f provided; 3 c j j : : 2 2 c j j : : 2 2 c j j : :	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will is blocket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@ garcia@marshallip.com EREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 30940/10003	be sent via US	S Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 3 c j j : : 2 2 c j j : : 2 2 c j j : :	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 312-474-6300 locket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@ garcia@marshallip.com IEREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 30940/10003 JACQUELIN GARCIA	be sent via US	S Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to f provided; 3 c j j : : 2 2 c j j : : 2 2 c j j : :	312)474-0448 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-474-6300 locket@marshallip.com, jkriegel@ garcia@marshallip.com IEREMY R. KRIEGEL 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 30940/10003 JACQUELIN GARCIA /Jacquelin Garcia/	be sent via US	S Mail.	

source=DOCS-#4984604-v1-Assignment_as_Recorded#page1.tif source=DOCS-#4984604-v1-Assignment_as_Recorded#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045371 FRAME: 0698

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN ENTITIES

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, this agreement memorializes and confirms that, effective December 30, 2016, APS MANUFACTURING EOOD, Microelectronica Industrial zone, Botevgrad 2140, Bulgaria ("Assignor") assigned to APS Trading OOD, Microelectronica Industrial zone, Botevgrad 2140, Bulgaria, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all applications for letters patent of the United States, and letters patent of the United States, listed on the attached Schedule A, and in any and all letters patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. Assignor further conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee an undivided portion of the Assignor's right(s), privilege(s) and interest(s) to claim priority benefit of any of the applications and patents listed in the attached Schedule A; to apply for and obtain patents in the name of the Assignee; and the rights to bring suit, claim, and retain any damages or other remedies for infringement (including past infringement) of any of the applications or patents described above, the Assignor also retaining the right to claim priority benefit of any priority applications on which such applications and patents listed in the attached Schedule A are based as may be necessary or appropriate in Assignor's discretion for any applications relating to applications or patents of Assignor not assigned. This agreement is intended by parties to be confirmatory and to have nunc pro tunc effect as of December 30, 2016. To the extent any rights, title, or interest in the patents listed on the attached Schedule A have not already been transferred from Assignor to Assignee, such rights, title, and interest are hereby assigned and transferred to Assignce, such assignment and transfer being effective as of December 30, 2016.

The Assignor warrants that prior to and as of December 30, 2016, Assignor was the owner of the rights, title, and interest in the applications and patents listed on the attached Schedule A assigned on that date to Assignee and to have the right to make this confirmatory assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the Assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to employ reasonable efforts to have its employees, officers, or agents execute any and all applications listed on Schedule A, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said applications listed on Schedule A, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, Derivation Proceeding, Post-Grant Review, Inter Partes Review, or Opposition, to employ reasonable efforts to have its employees, officers, or agents cooperate to the best of their ability with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent in the United States, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to

3

PATENT REEL: 045371 FRAME: 0699

30940/10003

the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Date:

Name: Sandro Visentini Title: Manager For: APS MANUFACTURING EOOD

On behalf of the Assignee, the undersigned (a duly-authorized representative of Assignee) hereby confirms the Assignee's acceptance of all rights, privileges and interests conveyed by this Assignment.

Date:

14 and Name: Sandro Visentini

Of behalf of Paolo Visentini Title: Manager

For: APS Trading OOD

30940/10003

SCHEDULE A - ASSIGNED PATENTS

Inited States Dec. 137	
United States Patent No.	ITitle
11000/00	
	Device for unlocking a compartment of an opening mechanism Compact Printing Mechanism
6338584	Compact Printing Mechanism
	Compact Printing Mechanism
	taning incentation
	Compact Frinting Mechanism

RECORDED: 03/28/2018

. ø.

3